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Diary Dates  for the Summer Term 2024 

 

Dear Parents and Carers. We have very busy term ahead of us and would like to share some 

important dates with you. Please see key dates listed below. More information on trips and 

events will follow.  

 

Saturday 11th May    Fisherman’s Cup Final  at The Royal Oak 

      Kick off at 9.30 am 

 

17th May at 2.00 pm   Chase Lane Sponsored Fun Run 

 

Thursday 23rd May    Year 6 trip to Back to the Future - The Musical                         

      at the Adelphi Theatre 

 

Friday 24th May    Class photographs 

 

Monday 27th May—Friday 31st May Half Term Holiday 

 

Monday 3rd June    INSET - School closed 

 

Monday 3rd June—Friday 7th June Year 6 Residential trip to East Mersea 

 

Friday 14th June    Chase Lane Summer Fete 3.00 pm - 5.30 pm 

      All welcome 

 

Monday 17th June - Friday 21st June Aspirations Week 

 

Tuesday 18th June    Year 1 Forest School (pm) 

 

Wednesday 19th June   Year 1 Forest School (pm) 

 

Thursday 20th June    Year 5 and 6 Sports Day at 1.30 pm 

      Family and friends invited 
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 Friday 21st June    ‘Reach For The Stars’ celebration Assembly                          

       Non-uniform day (wear something sparkly) 

 

Monday 24th June    Year 1 Forest School (am) 

 

Monday 24th June    Year 1 and 2 Sports Day at 1.30 pm 

      Family and friends invited 

 

Wednesday 26th June   Year 2 trip to The High Lighthouse 

 

Wednesday 26th June   Year 3 and 4 Sports Day at 1.30 pm 

      Family and friends invited 

 

Thursday 27th June    Year 6 Transition Day 

 

Thursday 27th June    Year 3 trip to Colchester Castle 

 

Thursday 27th June    Reception Sports Day at 1.30 pm 

      Family and friends invited 

 

Friday 28th June    Nursery Sports Day at 10.00 am 

      Family and friends invited 

 

Tuesday 2nd July    Multi Schools Council meeting at Holland Haven         

      Primary School (am) 

 

Wednesday 3rd July   Nursery Graduation at 10.00 am 

 

Friday 5th July    Nursery Prom 4.00 pm - 5.00 pm 

 

Friday 5th July    School Reports 

 

Tuesday 9th July    Year 6 Production - Oliver! at 1.45 pm 

     

Wednesday 10th July   Year 6 Production - Oliver! at 6.00 pm 

 

Thursday 18th July    Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly at 1.45 pm 

 

Friday 19th July    Last day of term 

 


